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Alternate Rep: Bureau of Land Management

TBD
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E-mail: linda.shaw@noaa.gov
Representing: NOAA
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110 Shaffer Road
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E-mail: Steve.Lonhart@noaa.gov
Altern. Rep: NOAA

John Waullschleger

National Park Service

Water Resources Division

1201 Oakridge Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-225-3572 FAX: 970-225-9965
E-mail: john_wullschleger@nps.gov
Representing: National Park Service

Linda Drees

Biological Resource Management Division
National Park Service

1201 Oakridge Drive, Suite 200
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970-225-3595 FAX: 970-225-3585
E-mail: linda_drees@nps.gov

Altern. Rep: National Park Service

TBD
Representing: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Jacob Varghis

USCG Pacific Area (PAC-54)

Vessel Safety and Compliance Coord
Pacific Area Planning Div

Coast Guard Island, Bldg 50-1

Alameda, CA 94501-5100

510-437-5847 FAX: 510-437-2961
E-mail: Jacob.Varghis@uscg.mil
Representing: U.S. Coast Guard

Henry Lee

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Coastal Ecology Branch

2111 SE Marine Science Dr.

Corvallis, OR 97365

541-867-5001

E-mail: lee.henry@epa.gov

Representing: U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency
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U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Region 6 AIS Coordinator
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303-236-4519 FAX: 303-236-8163
E-mail: joanne_grady@fws.gov
Representing: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
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U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Region 2 AIS Coordinator

Box 19498
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817-272-3714 FAX: 817-272-2855
E-mail: david_britton@fws.gov

Altern. Rep: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Cynthia K Tait

U.S. Forest Service, Intermountain Region
324 25th Street

Ogden, UT 84401

801-625-5358 FAX: 801-625-5756
E-mail: ctait@fs.fed.us

Representing: U.S. Forest Service

Scott Smith

USGS Western Fisheries Research Center
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6505 NE 6" Street

Seattle, WA 98115

206-526-6282, x 331

E-mail: sssmith@usgs.gov

Representing: U.S. Geological Survey
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USGS Western Fisheries Research Center
Deputy Center Director

6505 NE 6™ Street

Seattle, WA 98115

206-526-6569 FAX: 206-526-6854
E-mail: david_woodson@usgs.gov
Alternate Rep: U.S. Geological Survey

TBD
Representing: USDA APHIS
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Clint Folden

Water Quality Regulatory Specialist/Wetlands
Conservation Coordinator/Fisheries Biologist

Confederated Salish, Pend d’Oreille and
Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nation
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Polson, MT 59860

406-675-2700 Tribal Complex Ext. 7255
406-883-2888 NRD Offices Ext. 7255
Mobile: (406) 471-9050

Fax: 406-883-2895

E-mail: clintf@cskt.org

Representing: Confederated Salish, Pend

d’Oreille and Kootenai Tribes of the
Flathead Nation

Blaine Parker

Columbia River Intertribal Fisheries Commission

729 NE Oregon Street, Suite 200

Portland, OR 97232

503-731-1268 FAX: 503-235-4228
E-mail: parb@critfc.org

Representing: Columbia River Basin Treaty Tribes

Adelheid Herrmann

921 Oak Ridge Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99518
907-279-6138

E-mail: herrmann@gci.net
Representing: Alaska Natives

STATE MEMBERS

Tammy J. Davis

Alaska Department of Fish and Game
Invasive Species Program, Lead

P.O. Box 115525

Juneau, AK 99811-5525

907- 465-6183 FAX: (907) 465-2772
E-mail: tammy.davis@alaska.gov
Representing: Alaska

Tom McMahon

Arizona Game and Fish Department
Invasive Species Coordinator

5000 West Carefree Hwy

Phoenix, AZ 85086

623-236-7271 FAX: 623-236-7366
Cell: 602-568-1406

E-mail: TMcMahon@azgfd.gov
Representing: Arizona

Susan Ellis

California Dept of Fish and Game
Environmental Program Manager

1416 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

916-653-8983 FAX: 916-653-2588
E-mail: sellis@dfg.ca.gov

Representing: California

Elizabeth Brown

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Invasive Species Coordinator

6060 Broadway

Denver, CO 80216

303-291-7362 FAX: 303-291-7104
E-mail: elizabeth.brown@state.co.us
Representing: Colorado

Jason Goeckler

Kansas Department of Wildlife, Parks and
Tourism

1830 Merchant St. - P.O. Box 1525
Emporia, KS 66801

620-342-0658 FAX: 620-342-6248
E-mail: jason.goeckler@ksoutdoors.com
Representing: Kansas

Jonathan Blodgett

HI Dept. of Land and Natural Resources
Division of Aquatic Resources

Agquatic Invasive Species Program Leader
1039 Sand Island Parkway

Honolulu, HI 96819-4347

808-256-3095

E-mail: jb88@hawaii.edu

Representing: Hawaii


mailto:clintf@cskt.org�
mailto:paarb@critfc.org�
mailto:herrmann@gci.net�
mailto:tammy.davis@alaska.gov�
mailto:TMcMahon@azgfd.gov�
mailto:sellis@dfg.ca.gov�
mailto:elizabeth.brown@state.co.us�
mailto:jason.goeckler@ksoutdoors.com�

Sonia Gorgula

HI Dept of Land and Natural Resources
Division of Aquatic Resources

Ballast Water/Hull Fouling Coordinator
1151 Punchbowl St.

Honolulu, HI 96813

808-587-2275
sonia.gorgula@hawaii.gov

Alternate Representative: Hawaii

Lloyd Knight

Idaho State Department of Agriculture
2270 Old Penitentiary Rd.

Boise, ID 83701

208-332-8686 FAX: 208-334-2840
E-mail: lloyd.knight@agri.idaho.gov
Representing: ldaho

Allison Begley

AIS Coordinator

Montana DeIE)t. of Fish, Wildlife and Parks
1420 East 6" Ave.

Helena, MT 59620

406-444-1267

E-mail: abegley@mt.qgov

Representing: Montana

Eileen Ryce

Hatchery Section Chief

Montana Dept. of Fish, Wildlife and Parks
1420 East 6™ Ave.

Helena, MT 59620

406-444-2448

E-mail: eryce@mt.gov

Alternate Representative: Montana

TBD
Representing: Nebraska

Karen Vargas

AIS Coordinator

Nevada Dept of Wildlife

1100 Valley Road

Reno, Nevada 89512
775-688-1532 FAX: 775-688-1595
E-mail: kvargas@ndow.org
Representing: Nevada

TBD
Representing: New Mexico

Fred Ryckman

ANS Coordinator

North Dakota Game and Fish Department
406 Dakota Avenue

Riverdale, ND 58565

701-770-0920 FAX: 701-654-7503
E-mail: fryckman@nd.gov
Representative: North Dakota

Curtis Tackett

Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation
P.O. Box 54365

Oklahoma City, OK 73153

E-mail: ctackett@odwc.state.ok.us
405-521-4623 FAX: 405-521-6535
Representative: Oklahoma

Rick Boatner

Aguatic Invasive Species Coordinator
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
3406 Cherry Ave NE

Salem, OR 97303

(503) 947-6308 FAX: 503-947-6330
E-mail: rick.j.boatner@state.or.us
Representing: Oregon

Mike Smith

ANS Coordinator- Fisheries Biologist

South Dakota Dept. of Game, Fish and Parks
20641 SD Hwy 1806

Ft. Pierre, SD 57532

605-223-7706 FAX: 606-223-6245
E-mail: MikeJo.Smith@state.sd.us
Representing: South Dakota

Earl Chilton

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

4200 Smith School Road

Austin, TX 78744

512-389-4652 FAX: 512-389-4405
E-mail: earl.chilton@tpwd.state.tx.us
Representing: Texas

Larry Dalton

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
1594 West North Temple

Salt Lake City, UT 84114
801-652-2465
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E-mail: larrydalton@utah.gov
Representative: Utah

Allen Pleus

AIS Coordinator

Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
600 Capitol Way North

Olympia, WA 98501-1091

360-902-2724 FAX: 360-902-2845
E-mail: Allen.Pleus@dfw.wa.gov
Representing: Washington

Beth Bear

Aguatic Invasive Species Coordinator
Wyoming, Game and Fish Department
528 S. Adams

Laramie, WY 82070

307-745-5180 x. 256

E-mail: Beth.Bear@wyo.gov
Representative: Wyoming

TBD
Representing: Guam

Canadian Members

TBD
Representing: Alberta

Matthias Herborg

BC Ministry of Environment

PO Box 9338 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria, BC, V8W 9M1

250 356-7683 FAX: 250 356-9145
E-mail: Matthias.Herborg@gov.bc.ca
Representing: British Columbia

Jordan Rosenfeld

University of British Columbia Campus
2204 Main Hall

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6T 174

604-222-6767 FAX: 604-660-1849
E-mail: Jordan.Rosenfeld@gems4.gov.bc.ca
Alternate Representative: British Columbia

Candace Parks
Manitoba Conservation and Water Stewardship

Water Stewardship Division/Fisheries Branch
Box 20, 200 Saulteaux Crescent

Winnipeg, Manitoba

Canada R3J 3W3

204-945-7787

E-mail: candace.parks@gov.mb.ca
Representing: Manitoba

Ann Riemer

Fish and Wildlife Branch

Saskatchewan Environment

#426-3211 Albert St.

Regina, Saskatchewan

Canada S4S 5W6

306-787-1835 FAX: 604-660-1849
E-mail: ann.riemer@gov.sk.ca
Representing: Saskatchewan

TBD
Representing: Canadian Federal Government:
Fisheries and Oceans


mailto:larrydalton@utah.gov�
mailto:Allen.Pleus@dfw.wa.gov�
mailto:Matthias.Herborg@gov.bc.ca�
mailto:Jordan.Rosenfeld@gems4.gov.bc.ca�
mailto:ann.riemer@gov.sk.ca�

OTHER MEMBERS

Diane Cooper

Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association

130 SE Lynch Road

Shelton, WA 98584

360-426-6178 FAX: 360-427-0327
E-mail: dianec@taylorshellfish.com
Representing: National Aquaculture Association-
Coastal/Freshwater Interests

Karen McDowell

San Francisco Estuary Partnership

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, CA 94612

510-622-2398 FAX: 510-622-2501
E-mail: kmcdowell@waterboards.ca.gov
Representing: San Francisco Est. Partnership

Kevin Anderson

Puget Sound Partnership

326 East D. St

Tacoma, WA 98421

360-464-1216 360-628-2428

E-mail: kevin.anderson@psp.wa.gov
Representing: Puget Sound Partnership

Jeffrey Adams

Washington Sea Grant, University of WA
345 6th Street, Suite 550

Bremerton, WA 98337-1874
360-337-4619 FAX: 360-337-4864
E-mail: jaws@uw.edu

Representing: Coastal Academic/Research

Robert McMahon, Ph.D.

Box 19498, Department of Biology

The University of Texas at Arlington

Arlington, Texas 76019

817-272-2412 FAX: 817-272-2855
E-mail: r.mcmahon@uta.edu

Representing: Inland Academia/Research Interests

Stephen Phillips

Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission
205 SE Spokane Street, Suite 100

Portland, Oregon 97202

503-595-3100 FAX: 503-595-3232
E-mail: SPhillips@psmfc.org

Representing: Pacific States Marine Fisheries
Commission

Gregory W. Gerlich

Aquatic Section Manager — Fisheries Chief
Colorado Division of Wildlife

6060 Broadway

Denver, CO 80216

303-291-7360 FAX: 303-291-7104
E-mail: greg.gerlich@state.co.us
Representing: Western Association of Fish and
Wildlife Agencies

Toni Pennington

Aquatic Biologist

Tetra Tech

1020 SW Taylor St., Suite 530,

Portland, OR 97205

503-223-5388 x115 FAX: 503-228-8631
E-mail: toni.pennington@tetratech.com
Representing: Western Aquatic Plant
Management Society

Bob Wiltshire

Invasive Species Action Network

P.O. Box 1429

Livingston, MT 59047

406-222-7270

bob@stopans.org

Representing: At Large-Inland Interests

Mark Sytsma, Ph.D
Portland State University
P.O. Box 751
Portland, OR 97207
503-725-3833
sytsmam@pdx.edu
Representing: At-Large Coastal Interests

FAX: 503-725-3888

Robyn Draheim

Portland State University

P.O. Box 751

Portland, OR 97207

503-725-4994 FAX: 503-725-4994

E-mail: draheim@pdx.edu

Alternate Representative: At-Large Coastal Interests
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